GILA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT FILING FEES
Effective May 17, 2018

SPOUSAL
DOCUMENT MAINT DOM REL ARIZONA
4\84R(S:LI§\1823- SERVICE BASE FEE | STORAGE | ENFORCE |[CONCILIATION| ED/MED PiﬁﬁgTE FE,ADiEE"IlET LENGTHY TOTAL
FUND ENHCMNT COURT FUND TRIAL FUND
FUND

Q) ) (&) (4) (5 (6) @) (®)

TRANSFER FROM JUSTICE COURTS

A Appellant (except under A.R.S. §§ 12-1809 & 13-3602) $ 188.00| % 15.00 $ 203.00

B Appellee (except under A.R.S. §§ 12-1809 & 13-3602) $ 100.00|$ 15.00 $ 115.00

A Ownership of real property becomes issue (Plaintiff / $ 188.00|$  15.00 $ 1500|$ 218.00
Appellant)

B Ownership of real property becomes an issue (Defendant) $ 100.00($ 15.00 $ 15.00|$ 130.00

B Jurisdiction exceeded appellee (within 20 days of filing) $ 100.00|$ 15.00 $ 15.00($ 130.00

(1) Pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-284 (L) authorizes the supreme court to increase the fees established by A.R.S. 12-284 (A), see Arizona Code of Judicial Administration 3-404 Superior Court Fees.

(2) Pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-284.01, assess a fee of no more than $15 on filing or appearance fees for the Document Storage and Retrieval Fund.

(3) Pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-289, charge and collect a $5 surcharge for each filing of a petition or an answer for annulment, dissolution of marriage or legal separation for the Spousal Maintenance
Enforcement Enhancement Fund.

(4) Pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-284(E), in each county where the superior court has established a conciliation court, the petitioner and respondent shall pay an additional $65.

(5) Pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-284(C), assess a $15 surcharge on each post adjudication petition filing in a domestic relations case for the Domestic Relations Education and Mediation Fund.

(6) Pursuant to Gila County Administrative Order 2003 RD-018 the Clerk shall assess and collect a local administrative fee of $60.00 for each probate case initiated in Gila County unless waived
by statue or court order.

(7) Pursuant to A.R.S. § 25-355 "Each person who attends the education program required by the court pursuant to section 25-352 may be required to pay to the clerk of the superior court a fee
not to exceed fifty dollars that covers the cost of the program"

(8) Pursuant to Supreme court Administrative Order 2003-100 and A.R.S. § 12-115 the clerk of the superior court shall assess a $15 fee on all civil complaints, answers to civil complaints and
motions to intervene in civil cases.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 25-504: Subsection M "...a fee shall not be charged to a person who files a request to terminate an order of assignment if an employer is making deductions on multiple
assignments for an obligation for the same minor children." Subsection O "...a fee shall not be charged to a party filing a stipulation concerning satisfaction of support obligations."

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 25-502(G), the party who petitioned for transfer must pay the post adjudication fee prescribed in A.R.S. § 12-284(A), class D to the county to which the proceeding is being
transferred.

NOTE: Fee to convert an existing marriage to a covenant marriage - courts are advised to charge the minimum clerk fee "Demand for notice, filing paper, or performing any act for which a specific
fee is not provided by statute."
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Pursuant to A.C.J.A., Section 5-109: Lengthy Trials C. Filing Fee. A filing fee of $15.00 is established pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-115. The clerk of the superior court shall collect the fee on civil
complaints, answers to civil complaints, and motions to intervene in civil cases filed in superior court, as specified in Appendix A. The fee shall be deposited in the ALTF and used to reimburse
lengthy trial payments to jurors.
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